

Network Notification

Notice Date: July 12, 2018

To: Indiana HHW and HIP Health Partners

From: CareSource[®]

Subject: HHW/HIP Network Closure Announcement - UPDATE

Effective Date: September 1, 2018

This announcement is an update from our notification "HHW/HIP Network Closure Announcement" dated July 6, 2018. Updates are noted in red.

Thank you for providing care to Hoosier Healthwise/Healthy Indiana Plan members. As you may be aware, Hoosier Healthwise/Healthy Indiana was operating under an open network. We want to make you aware that **as of Sept. 1, 2018**, the network will be closed for the provider specialties listed below:

- Anesthesiology
- Cardiology
- Diagnostic Testing
- Gastroenterology Providers
- Hematology Providers
- Hospitals
- Infectious Disease
- Nephrology Providers
- Neurology Providers
- OB/Gyn
- Occupational Therapy
- Oncology Providers
- Ophthalmologists
- Optometry

- Orthopedic Surgery Providers
- Pain Medicine
- Pathology
- Pharmacy
- Physical Therapy Providers
- Primary Medical Providers
- Prosthetic Suppliers
- Psychiatrists
- Radiation Oncologists
- Speech Therapy Providers
- Urgent Care
- Neurosurgery Providers
- Urology Providers

In addition, the network will be closed for the provider types listed below:

- Endocrinology
- Home Health Network

- Hospitals
- Inpatient Psychiatric Facilities

Effective Sept. 1, 2018, providers from the specialties listed above who are not participating with CareSource for the Hoosier Healthwise/Healthy Indiana Plan network may provide services to Hoosier Healthwise/Healthy Indiana Plan patients <u>only</u> if prior authorization is obtained. Please refer your Hoosier Healthwise/Healthy Indiana Plan patients to CareSource providers who are in-network.

Please call Health Partner Services at **1-844-607-2831** if you are interested in contracting, need assistance finding in-network providers or have any questions regarding the network closure.

IN-P-0436a

Date Issued: 7/12/18 Date Approved: 6/19/18